BI!ZSWMF BNSF 4022

GRAINS CUSTOMER COPY ITEM: 46737

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

WHEAT - MONTANA TO TEXAS
FROM SELECTED BNSF STATIONS IN: MONTANA

TO BNSF SELECTED STATIONS IN:TEXAS

GENERAL RULES

¢ Freight charges must be prepaid.
e Price applies in U.S. Funds.

e |f 286,000 Ib gross weight on rail equipment is furnished, refer to ltem 12164. Mixed shipments of commodities are governed by Item 12310, BNSF tariff 4022 - series. Subject to Item 12215 for rules governing
fill or replacement of cars for rejected equipment.

e Price is subject to a Fuel Surcharge. A mileage based fuel surcharge will be applied to the rates or charges in this price authority for the shipment, as provided for in Item 3377-Series, ($3.25 Strike Price) of
BNSF Rules Book 6100-Series. This amount will be added to the freight bill.

¢ Prices in this Rate Item Price List do not alternate with other Rate Item Price Lists.

¢ Transportation under this agreement is subject to BNSF Rules Book 6100-Series in effect as of the date of shipment. A copy of this Rules Book may be obtained via the internet at: www.BNSF.com.

COMMODITY DEFINITIONS

CODE STCC DESCRIPTION

01137 WHEAT EXC. BUCKWHEAT SEE 01139

SHIPMENT CONDITIONS

SWC $115 MAX DEST Switching charges at destination will be absorbed up to $115.00.

SW+295 MAX ABS BOTH Switching charges at both origin and destination will be absorbed up to $295.00. No more than $295.00 per car will be absorbed. Any
additional amount will be assessed.

EQUIPMENT
Covered, LO, 268,000 Ibs, 110-120 cars, shuttles Price applies on Shuttles (Item 13600). Price applies in covered hoppers with mechanical designation code LO. Price applies if minimum
tender per shipment is 110 cars and maximum not greater than 120 cars. Price applies on all equipment registered in UMLER to load to a
gross weight of 268,000 pounds.
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BNSF 4022
ITEM: 46737

Covered, LO, 286,000 Ibs, 110-120 cars, shuttles

Price applies on Shuttles (Item 13600). Price applies in covered hoppers with mechanical designation code LO. Price applies if minimum

tender per shipment is 110 cars and maximum not greater than 120 cars. Price applies on all equipment registered in UMLER to load to a
gross weight of 286,000 pounds.

SHIPMENT

Covered, LO, 268,000 Covered, LO, 286,000

[o]x{[c]]\] DESTINATION COMMODITY ROUTE Ibs, 110-120 cars, Ibs, 110-120 cars,
i lelhtel s shuttles shuttles
BILLINGS, MT + GRP 50 4022 47630 01137-WHEAT EXC. BNSF Direct SW+295 MAX ABS $6,155 PC $6,708 PC
DESTINATIONS BUCKWHEAT SEE BOTH
BILLINGS, MT + MOBILE, AL + 01137-WHEAT EXC. BNSF Direct SWC $115 MAX DEST $6,355 PC $6,927 PC
BUCKWHEAT SEE
BILLINGS, MT + CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 01137-WHEAT EXC. BNSF Direct SW+295 MAX ABS $6,277 PC $6,841 PC
BUCKWHEAT SEE BOTH
CARTER, MT GRP 50 4022 47630 01137-WHEAT EXC. BNSF Direct SW+295 MAX ABS $6,179 PC $6,734 PC
DESTINATIONS BUCKWHEAT SEE BOTH
CARTER, MT MOBILE, AL + 01137-WHEAT EXC. BNSF Direct SWC $115 MAX DEST $6,379 PC $6,953 PC
BUCKWHEAT SEE
CARTER, MT CORPUS CHRISTI, TX  01137-WHEAT EXC. BNSF Direct SW+295 MAX ABS $6,300 PC $6,866 PC
BUCKWHEAT SEE BOTH
CHESTER, MT GRP 50 4022 47630 01137-WHEAT EXC. BNSF Direct SW+295 MAX ABS $6,314 PC $6,881 PC
DESTINATIONS BUCKWHEAT SEE BOTH
CHESTER, MT MOBILE, AL + 01137-WHEAT EXC. BNSF Direct SWC $115 MAX DEST $6,514 PC $7,100 PC
BUCKWHEAT SEE
CHESTER, MT CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 01137-WHEAT EXC. BNSF Direct SW+295 MAX ABS $6,435 PC $7,013 PC
BUCKWHEAT SEE BOTH
COLLINS, MT GRP 50 4022 47630 01137-WHEAT EXC. BNSF Direct SW+295 MAX ABS $6,180 PC $6,735 PC
DESTINATIONS BUCKWHEAT SEE BOTH
COLLINS, MT MOBILE, AL + 01137-WHEAT EXC. BNSF Direct SWC $115 MAX DEST $6,380 PC $6,954 PC
BUCKWHEAT SEE
COLLINS, MT CORPUS CHRISTI, TX  01137-WHEAT EXC. BNSF Direct SW+295 MAX ABS $6,301 PC $6,867 PC
BUCKWHEAT SEE BOTH
CONRAD, MT GRP 50 4022 47630 01137-WHEAT EXC. BNSF Direct SW+295 MAX ABS $6,182 PC $6,737 PC
DESTINATIONS BUCKWHEAT SEE BOTH
CONRAD, MT MOBILE, AL + 01137-WHEAT EXC. BNSF Direct SWC $115 MAX DEST $6,382 PC $6,956 PC
BUCKWHEAT SEE
CONRAD, MT CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 01137-WHEAT EXC. BNSF Direct SW+295 MAX ABS $6,304 PC $6,871 PC
BUCKWHEAT SEE BOTH
CULBERTSON, MT GRP 50 4022 47630 01137-WHEAT EXC. BNSF Direct SW+295 MAX ABS $7,206 PC $7,853 PC
DESTINATIONS BUCKWHEAT SEE BOTH
CULBERTSON, MT MOBILE, AL + 01137-WHEAT EXC. BNSF Direct SWC $115 MAX DEST $7,406 PC $8,072 PC
BUCKWHEAT SEE
CULBERTSON, MT CORPUS CHRISTI, TX  01137-WHEAT EXC. BNSF Direct SW+295 MAX ABS $7,327 PC $7,986 PC
BUCKWHEAT SEE BOTH
GLENDIVE, MT GRP 50 4022 47630 01137-WHEAT EXC. BNSF Direct SW+295 MAX ABS $7,232 PC $7,882 PC
DESTINATIONS BUCKWHEAT SEE BOTH
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ORIGIN DESTINATION
GLENDIVE, MT MOBILE, AL +
GLENDIVE, MT CORPUS CHRISTI, TX

GROVE, MT GRP 50 4022 47630
DESTINATIONS
GROVE, MT MOBILE, AL +
GROVE, MT CORPUS CHRISTI, TX
HARLEM, MT GRP 50 4022 47630
DESTINATIONS
HARLEM, MT MOBILE, AL +
HARLEM, MT CORPUS CHRISTI, TX
HAVRE, MT GRP 50 4022 47630
DESTINATIONS
HAVRE, MT MOBILE, AL +
HAVRE, MT CORPUS CHRISTI, TX
KASA POINT, MT GRP 50 4022 47630
DESTINATIONS
KASA POINT, MT MOBILE, AL +

KASA POINT, MT CORPUS CHRISTI, TX

KERSHAW, MT GRP 50 4022 47630
DESTINATIONS
KERSHAW, MT MOBILE, AL +
KERSHAW, MT CORPUS CHRISTI, TX
KINTYRE, MT GRP 50 4022 47630
DESTINATIONS
KINTYRE, MT MOBILE, AL +
KINTYRE, MT CORPUS CHRISTI, TX
MACON, MT GRP 50 4022 47630
DESTINATIONS
MACON, MT MOBILE, AL +

COMMODITY

01137-WHEAT EXC.

BUCKWHEAT SEE

01137-WHEAT EXC.

BUCKWHEAT SEE

01137-WHEAT EXC.

BUCKWHEAT SEE

01137-WHEAT EXC.

BUCKWHEAT SEE

01137-WHEAT EXC.

BUCKWHEAT SEE

01137-WHEAT EXC.

BUCKWHEAT SEE

01137-WHEAT EXC.

BUCKWHEAT SEE

01137-WHEAT EXC.

BUCKWHEAT SEE

01137-WHEAT EXC.

BUCKWHEAT SEE

01137-WHEAT EXC.

BUCKWHEAT SEE

01137-WHEAT EXC.

BUCKWHEAT SEE

01137-WHEAT EXC.

BUCKWHEAT SEE

01137-WHEAT EXC.

BUCKWHEAT SEE

01137-WHEAT EXC.

BUCKWHEAT SEE

01137-WHEAT EXC.

BUCKWHEAT SEE

01137-WHEAT EXC.

BUCKWHEAT SEE

01137-WHEAT EXC.

BUCKWHEAT SEE

01137-WHEAT EXC.

BUCKWHEAT SEE

01137-WHEAT EXC.

BUCKWHEAT SEE

01137-WHEAT EXC.

BUCKWHEAT SEE

01137-WHEAT EXC.

BUCKWHEAT SEE

01137-WHEAT EXC.

BUCKWHEAT SEE

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

CUSTOMER COPY

SHIPMENT
CONDITIONS

SWC $115 MAX DEST

SW+295 MAX ABS
BOTH

SW+295 MAX ABS
BOTH

SWC $115 MAX DEST

SW+295 MAX ABS
BOTH

SW+295 MAX ABS
BOTH

SWC $115 MAX DEST

SW+295 MAX ABS
BOTH

SW+295 MAX ABS
BOTH

SWC $115 MAX DEST

SW+295 MAX ABS
BOTH

SW+295 MAX ABS
BOTH

SWC $115 MAX DEST

SW+295 MAX ABS
BOTH

SW+295 MAX ABS
BOTH

SWC $115 MAX DEST

SW+295 MAX ABS
BOTH

SW+295 MAX ABS
BOTH

SWC $115 MAX DEST

SW+295 MAX ABS
BOTH

SW+295 MAX ABS
BOTH

SWC $115 MAX DEST

Ibs, 110-120 cars,

shuttles
$7,432 PC

$7,354 PC

$6,168 PC

$6,368 PC

$6,290 PC

$6,602 PC

$6,802 PC

$6,724 PC

$6,501 PC

$6,701 PC

$6,622 PC

$7,058 PC

$7,258 PC

$7,179 PC

$6,179 PC

$6,379 PC

$6,301 PC

$6,962 PC

$7,162 PC

$7,085 PC

$7,066 PC

$7,266 PC

Covered, LO, 268,000 Covered, LO, 286,000

Ibs, 110-120 cars,

shuttles
$8,100 PC

$8,015 PC

$6,722 PC

$6,941 PC

$6,855 PC

$7,195 PC

$7,414 PC

$7,328 PC

$7,085 PC

$7,304 PC

$7,217 PC

$7,692 PC

$7,911 PC

$7,824 PC

$6,734 PC

$6,953 PC

$6,867 PC

$7,588 PC

$7,806 PC

$7,722 PC

$7,701 PC

$7,920 PC
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Covered, LO, 268,000 Covered, LO, 286,000

BNSF 4022
ITEM: 46737

ORIGIN DESTINATION COMMODITY CONDITIONS Ibs, 110-120 cars, Ibs, 110-120 cars,
shuttles shuttles
MACON, MT CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 01137-WHEAT EXC. BNSF Direct SW+295 MAX ABS $7,188 PC $7,834 PC
BUCKWHEAT SEE BOTH
MOORE, MT GRP 50 4022 47630 01137-WHEAT EXC. BNSF Direct SW+295 MAX ABS $6,168 PC $6,722 PC
DESTINATIONS BUCKWHEAT SEE BOTH
MOORE, MT MOBILE, AL + 01137-WHEAT EXC. BNSF Direct SWC $115 MAX DEST $6,368 PC $6,941 PC
BUCKWHEAT SEE
MOORE, MT CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 01137-WHEAT EXC. BNSF Direct SW+295 MAX ABS $6,289 PC $6,854 PC
BUCKWHEAT SEE BOTH
POMPEYS PILLAR, MT GRP 50 4022 47630 01137-WHEAT EXC. BNSF Direct SW+295 MAX ABS $6,190 PC $6,746 PC
DESTINATIONS BUCKWHEAT SEE BOTH
POMPEYS PILLAR, MT MOBILE, AL + 01137-WHEAT EXC. BNSF Direct SWC $115 MAX DEST $6,390 PC $6,965 PC
BUCKWHEAT SEE
POMPEYS PILLAR, MT CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 01137-WHEAT EXC. BNSF Direct SW+295 MAX ABS $6,312 PC $6,879 PC
BUCKWHEAT SEE BOTH
RUDYARD, MT GRP 50 4022 47630 01137-WHEAT EXC. BNSF Direct SW+295 MAX ABS $6,378 PC $6,951 PC
DESTINATIONS BUCKWHEAT SEE BOTH
RUDYARD, MT MOBILE, AL + 01137-WHEAT EXC. BNSF Direct SWC $115 MAX DEST $6,578 PC $7,170 PC
BUCKWHEAT SEE
RUDYARD, MT CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 01137-WHEAT EXC. BNSF Direct SW+295 MAX ABS $6,500 PC $7,084 PC
BUCKWHEAT SEE BOTH
SHELBY, MT GRP 50 4022 47630 01137-WHEAT EXC. BNSF Direct SW+295 MAX ABS $6,185 PC $6,741 PC
DESTINATIONS BUCKWHEAT SEE BOTH
SHELBY, MT MOBILE, AL + 01137-WHEAT EXC. BNSF Direct SWC $115 MAX DEST $6,385 PC $6,959 PC
BUCKWHEAT SEE
SHELBY, MT CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 01137-WHEAT EXC. BNSF Direct SW+295 MAX ABS $6,306 PC $6,873 PC
BUCKWHEAT SEE BOTH
SWEET GRASS, MT GRP 50 4022 47630 01137-WHEAT EXC. BNSF Direct SW+295 MAX ABS $6,189 PC $6,745 PC
DESTINATIONS BUCKWHEAT SEE BOTH
SWEET GRASS, MT MOBILE, AL + 01137-WHEAT EXC. BNSF Direct SWC $115 MAX DEST $6,389 PC $6,964 PC
BUCKWHEAT SEE
SWEET GRASS, MT CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 01137-WHEAT EXC. BNSF Direct SW+295 MAX ABS $6,309 PC $6,876 PC
BUCKWHEAT SEE BOTH
TUNIS, MT GRP 50 4022 47630 01137-WHEAT EXC. BNSF Direct SW+295 MAX ABS $6,179 PC $6,734 PC
DESTINATIONS BUCKWHEAT SEE BOTH
TUNIS, MT MOBILE, AL + 01137-WHEAT EXC. BNSF Direct SWC $115 MAX DEST $6,379 PC $6,953 PC
BUCKWHEAT SEE
TUNIS, MT CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 01137-WHEAT EXC. BNSF Direct SW+295 MAX ABS $6,301 PC $6,867 PC
BUCKWHEAT SEE BOTH
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BIIZSWMF BNSF 4022

GRAINS CUSTOMER COPY ITEM: 46737

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

UNIT OF MEASURE

PC Per Car

ROUTE

BNSF

CHANGE INDICATOR DESCRIPTIONS

A Add
Change
D Decrease
I Increase
K Cancel
M Multiple
Expire
DEFINITIONS
Cl Change Indicator
MIN WGT Minimum Weight
uom Unit of Measure
+ Switching Limits
GEOGRAPHY

GRP 50 4022 47630 DESTINATIONS
BEAUMONT, TEXAS +
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GRAINS CUSTOMER COPY ITEM: 46737

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

GALVESTON, TEXAS
HOUSTON, TEXAS +

NOTES
Authority is expired as of 12/31/2023. Replaced with Item 46700.
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